BALANCE-SHEET 1985-86
BY ACTIVITY AND/OR GROUP OF ACTIVITIES

A - EXCHANGES OF PERSONS

1 - Exchanges of persons

Exchanges of young people with Germany -
Number of persons

Exchanges of specialists and technicians with
Mexico -
Number of persons

Foreign cultural personalities invited by Canadian
institutions -
Number of persons

Exchanges with France, Belgium, the Netherlands -
Number of persons

Foreign cultural personalities invited to
international meetings in Canada -
Number of persons

Others - Number of persons

B - ARTISTIC PROMOTION

2 - Performing arts

(a) Theatre

A total of 204 artists gave 448 performances -
Number of performances

Number of participants in showcases
Number of pre-tours

Number of Canadian participanfs in congresses and
festivals abroad

Number of foreign visitors to Canada

(b) Dance

A total of 304 artists gave 156 performances -
Number of performances

- 20 -

QUANTITY

(s 495,219)

110 Canadians
61 Germans

19 Canadians
20 Mexicans

64

»

220
138

($1,443,490)

472
5
5

21

177



