BALANCE-SHEET 1985-86 BY ACTIVITY AND/OR GROUP OF ACTIVITIES

	QUA	QUANTITY	
A - EXCHANGES OF PERSONS	PI KETELION	IVIAL.	
1 - Exchanges of persons	(\$	495,219)	
- Exchanges of young people with Germany -			
Number of persons		Canadians Germans	
- Exchanges of specialists and technicians with Mexico -			
Number of persons		Canadians Mexicans	
 Foreign cultural personalities invited by Can institutions - 	adian		
Number of persons	64		
- Exchanges with France, Belgium, the Netherlan Number of persons	ds - 59		
- Foreign cultural personalities invited to international meetings in Canada -			
Number of persons	220		
- Others - Number of persons	138		
B - ARTISTIC PROMOTION			
2 - Performing arts			
(a) Theatre	(\$1,443,490)		
A total of 204 artists gave 448 performance Number of performances	472		
Number of participants in showcases	5		
Number of pre-tours	5		
Number of Canadian participants in congress festivals abroad	es and 21		
Number of foreign visitors to Canada	1		
(b) Dance			
A total of 304 artists gave 156 performance Number of performances	s - 177		